New Leave of
Absence

Resignation

Friday, May 11, 2018

Last Name

Clark

Cooper

Shrestha

Wray

Bain

Bolanos

Bramwell

Castro

Chiu

Delaney

Dickens

First Name

Kimberly

Elizabeth

Shannon

Lindsay

Shelley

Stephanie

Elizabeth

Monique

Jennifer

Jerre

Leonnie

Present Location

Robert Shearer PK

Meadow Homes

Concord HS

Mountain View

Pine Hollow MS

Adult Education

Bel Air

Valley View MS

Ygnacio Valley HS

Riverview MS

Mt. Diablo High

Position Effective Date

SDC 6/7/18

3rd Grade Bilingual  6/8/18

SDC 4/19/18
1st Grade 6/7/18
Principal 6/30/18

Adult Teacher Coordi 6/30/18

5th Grade 6/7/18

School Counselor 6/30/18

Speech Language Path 6/7/18

Academic Language 6/7/18

English 6/7/18

Board Date

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18
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Resignation

Friday, May 11, 2018

Last Name

Fairholm

Feller

Filipinia

Flanders

Galvez

Gunderson

Gutierrez

Haro

Loth

Molino

Orozco

Pantic

First Name

Erin

Rachel

Maria Teresita

Lindsay

Heather

Lisa

Asami

Rocio

Mary Rose

Jennifer

Jazmin

Stephanie

Present Location

Monte Gardens

Bel Air

Concord High

Valhalla Elem

College Park HS

Holbrook Elem

Walnut Acres

Position

Principal

4th Grade

SDC

SDC

School Counselor

st Grade

SDC

Meadow Homes/Wren Librarian

Ygnacio Valley HS

Choral Music

El Monte Elementary Principal

College Park HS

Oak Grove Middle

School Counselor

School Counselor

Effective Date

6/30/18

6/7/18

6/30/18

6/7/18

6/15/18

6/30/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/22/18

6/8/18

6/30/18

Board Date

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18
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Resignation

Retirement

Friday, May 11, 2018

Last Name

Penca

Sigge

Slater

Stafford

Tobin

Walker

Whitehead

Widule

Witczak

Ahlstrom

Arbour

Arthur

First Name

Brook

Susan

Kristina

Kari

Gregory

Hilary

Eleanor

Susan

Amanda

Blanche

Laurie

Debra

Present Location

Summit

Northgate High

Hidden Valley

Valley View & Strand

Sequoia MS

Sequoia Elem

Cambridge

Cambridge

Valle Verde/Ayers

Fair Oaks

District Wide

YVHS

Position

Administrator

SDC

1st Grade

School Psychologist

7th/8th Grade AIMS

Kindergarten

Resource Specialist

Librarian

School Counselor

SDC

Speech Pathologist

Science

Effective Date Board Date
6/25/18 5/21/18
6/8/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
6/19/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
6/9/18 5/21/18
6/14/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
8/1/18 5/21/18
6/7/18 5/21/18
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Retirement

Friday, May 11, 2018

Last Name

Bellendir

Bush

Butterfield

Casdia

Datzman

Doyle

Gay

Holleran

Hutchison

Jenkins

Johnston

Kipper

First Name

Ellen

April

Charles

Laura

Rohnda

Joan

Janet

Christopher

Tim

Lynette

Colleen

Julie

Present Location

Walnut Acres

Foothill

Horizons

Ayers Elementary

Walnut Acres

District Wide

District Wide

Dent Center

Pleasant Hill Middle

Pleasant Hill Middle

Westwood

Horizons

Position

4th Grade

Principal

Math

Principal

4th Grade

Etfective Date

6/7/18

6/29/18

6/7/18

6/22/18

6/7/18

Teacher on Special As 6/29/18

Librarian

6/30/18

Asst. Supt. High Scho 6/30/18

Science

Math

5th Grade

Teacher

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

7/1/18

Board Date

5/21/18

521/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/121/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18
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Retirement

Friday, May 11, 2018

Last Name

Lesnansky

Liu

Louchis

Louie

Macaluso

Macaluso

Meuel

Moore

Mori

Mudgett

Niven

Salmon

First Name

Kim

Te Ning

Robin

Mamie

Gary

Rochelle

Ann

Tyson

Kelly

Dennis

Patricia

Mary

Present Location

El Monte

CHS

Walnut Acres

MDHS

YVHS

YVHS

District Wide

MDEA

Mt. Diablo Elementar

Diablo View

District Wide

Meadow Homes

Position

SDC

Science

SDC

Resource Specialist

Science

Science

Speech Pathologist

President of MDEA

3rd Grade

Art

Librarian

3rd Grade

Effective Date

6/30/18

6/7/18

7/13/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/30/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

10/1/18

6/7/18

Board Date

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18
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[ast Name

Retirement Seevers

Sharken Taboada

Smith

Spencer

Stutz

Tocher

Weinstock

Westover

Winsby

Xiromamos

Friday, May 11, 2018

First Name

Kirsten

Diane

Deborah

Wendy

Constance

Jacqueline

Alan

Gale Kay

Janice

Pamela

Present Location

Sun Terrace

District Wide

Pine Hollow

MDHS

Cambridge

Foothill

Olympic

Mountain View

Cambridge

Mountain View

Position

Effective Date Board Date

Transitional Kindergar 6/7/18

Coach Specialist

6th Grade CORE

Resource Specialist

Intervention

Art

Service Learning

5th Grade

Kindergarten

SDC

6/29/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

6/7/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18

5/21/18
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