## Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 5/21/18

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
New Leave of Absence	Clark	Kimberly	Robert Shearer PK	SDC	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Cooper	Elizabeth	Meadow Homes	3rd Grade Bilingual	6/8/18	5/21/18
	Shrestha	Shannon	Concord HS	SDC	4/19/18	5/21/18
	Wray	Lindsay	Mountain View	1st Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
Resignation	Bain	Shelley	Pine Hollow MS	Principal	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Bolanos	Stephanie	Adult Education	Adult Teacher Coordi	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Bramwell	Elizabeth	Bel Air	5th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Castro	Monique	Valley View MS	School Counselor	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Chiu	Jennifer	Ygnacio Valley HS	Speech Language Path	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Delaney	Jerre	Riverview MS	Academic Language	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Dickens	Leonnie	Mt. Diablo High	English	6/7/18	5/21/18

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Fairholm	Erin	Monte Gardens	Principal	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Feller	Rachel	Bel Air	4th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Filipinia	Maria Teresita	Concord High	SDC	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Flanders	Lindsay	Valhalla Elem	SDC	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Galvez	Heather	College Park HS	School Counselor	6/15/18	5/21/18
	Gunderson	Lisa	Holbrook Elem	1st Grade	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Gutierrez	Asami	Walnut Acres	SDC	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Haro	Rocio	Meadow Homes/Wren	Librarian	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Loth	Mary Rose	Ygnacio Valley HS	Choral Music	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Molino	Jennifer	El Monte Elementary	Principal	6/22/18	5/21/18
	Orozco	Jazmin	College Park HS	School Counselor	6/8/18	5/21/18
	Pantic	Stephanie	Oak Grove Middle	School Counselor	6/30/18	5/21/18

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Penca	Brook	Summit	Administrator	6/25/18	5/21/18
	Sigge	Susan	Northgate High	SDC	6/8/18	5/21/18
	Slater	Kristina	Hidden Valley	1st Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Stafford	Kari	Valley View & Strand	School Psychologist	6/19/18	5/21/18
	Tobin	Gregory	Sequoia MS	7th/8th Grade AIMS	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Walker	Hilary	Sequoia Elem	Kindergarten	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Whitehead	Eleanor	Cambridge	Resource Specialist	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Widule	Susan	Cambridge	Librarian	6/9/18	5/21/18
	Witczak	Amanda	Valle Verde/Ayers	School Counselor	6/14/18	5/21/18
Retirement	Ahlstrom	Blanche	Fair Oaks	SDC	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Arbour	Laurie	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	8/1/18	5/21/18
	Arthur	Debra	YVHS	Science	6/7/18	5/21/18

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Retirement	Bellendir	Ellen	Walnut Acres	4th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Bush	April	Foothill	Principal	6/29/18	5/21/18
	Butterfield	Charles	Horizons	Math	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Casdia	Laura	Ayers Elementary	Principal	6/22/18	5/21/18
	Datzman	Rohnda	Walnut Acres	4th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Doyle	Joan	District Wide	Teacher on Special As	6/29/18	5/21/18
	Gay	Janet	District Wide	Librarian	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Holleran	Christopher	Dent Center	Asst. Supt. High Scho	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Hutchison	Tim	Pleasant Hill Middle	Science	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Jenkins	Lynette	Pleasant Hill Middle	Math	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Johnston	Colleen	Westwood	5th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Kipper	Julie	Horizons	Teacher	7/1/18	5/21/18

Retirement	Last Name Lesnansky	First Name Kim	Present Location El Monte	Position SDC	Effective Date 6/30/18	Board Date 5/21/18
	Liu	Te Ning	CHS	Science	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Louchis	Robin	Walnut Acres	SDC	7/13/18	5/21/18
	Louie	Mamie	MDHS	Resource Specialist	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Macaluso	Gary	YVHS	Science	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Macaluso	Rochelle	YVHS	Science	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Meuel	Ann	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Moore	Tyson	MDEA	President of MDEA	6/30/18	5/21/18
	Mori	Kelly	Mt. Diablo Elementar	3rd Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Mudgett	Dennis	Diablo View	Art	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Niven	Patricia	District Wide	Librarian	10/1/18	5/21/18
	Salmon	Mary	Meadow Homes	3rd Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18

Retirement	Last Name Seevers	First Name Kirsten	Present Location Sun Terrace	Position  Transitional Kinderga	Effective Date r 6/7/18	Board Date 5/21/18
	Sharken Taboada	Diane	District Wide	Coach Specialist	6/29/18	5/21/18
	Smith	Deborah	Pine Hollow	6th Grade CORE	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Spencer	Wendy	MDHS	Resource Specialist	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Stutz	Constance	Cambridge	Intervention	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Tocher	Jacqueline	Foothill	Art	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Weinstock	Alan	Olympic	Service Learning	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Westover	Gale Kay	Mountain View	5th Grade	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Winsby	Janice	Cambridge	Kindergarten	6/7/18	5/21/18
	Xiromamos	Pamela	Mountain View	SDC	6/7/18	5/21/18